ORDINANCE NO.

PRE-FILED
CITY RECORDER

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE CODE OF ORDINANCES,
CITY OF KINGSPORT, TENNESSEE, SECTION 102-226 TABLE
A- USER DISCHARGE RESTRICTIONS; AND TO FIX THE

EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS ORDINANCE

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF KINGSPORT, as follows:

SECTION I. That Section 102-226 Table A of the Code of Ordinances, City of Kingsport,

Tennessee, is hereby amended to read as follows:

Pollutant

Ammonia nitrogen (NH3-N)

Benzene
Carbon tetrachloride

Chloroform

Trans-1, 2-Dichloroethylene

Ethylbenzene
Methylene chloride
Naphthalene
Tetrachloroethylene
Toluene
1, 1, 1 Trichloroethane
Trichloroethylene
Total phthalates**
Arsenic (total)
Cadmium (total)
Chromium (total)
Copper (total)
Cyanide (total)
Lead (total)
Mercury (total)
Molybdenum (total)
Nickel (total)
Phenols (total)

Table A. User Discharge Restrictions

Daily

Maximum

Limit
(ma/l)*
66.87
0.048
0.468
1.610
0.035
0.122
0.881
0.026
0.153
0.248
0.410
0.289
1.301
1.13
0.12
3.68
1.62
0.52
1.06
0.0126
7.24
1.97
0.70

Monthly
Average

Limit
(mg/l)*
25.24
0.032
0.312
1.074
0.023
0.081
0.587
0.017
0.102
0.165
0.165
0.193
0.867
0.75
0.08
243
1.07
0.35
0.71
0.0084
4.82
1.30
0.46



Selenium (total) 3.46 2.31

Silver (total) 0.23 0.23
Zinc (total) 1.79 1.18

Xylene 0.180 0.120
Hydrogen sulfide 0.5 NA

SECTION II. That this ordinance shall take effect from and after the date of its passage
and publication, as the law directs, the public welfare of the City of Kingsport, Tennessee requiring

PATRICK W. SHULL, MAYOR
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