PRE-FILED CITY RECORDER

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE CODE OF ORDINANCES, CITY OF KINGSPORT, TENNESSEE, SECTION 102-226 TABLE A- USER DISCHARGE RESTRICTIONS; AND TO FIX THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS ORDINANCE

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF KINGSPORT, as follows:

SECTION I. That Section 102-226 Table A of the Code of Ordinances, City of Kingsport, Tennessee, is hereby amended to read as follows:

Table A. User Discharge Restrictions

Pollutant	Daily Maximum Limit (mg/l)*	Monthly Average Limit (mg/l)*
Ammonia nitrogen (NH3-N)	66.87	25.24
Benzene	0.048	0.032
Carbon tetrachloride	0.468	0.312
Chloroform	1.610	1.074
Trans-1, 2-Dichloroethylene	0.035	0.023
Ethylbenzene	0.122	0.081
Methylene chloride	0.881	0.587
Naphthalene	0.026	0.017
Tetrachloroethylene	0.153	0.102
Toluene	0.248	0.165
1, 1, 1 Trichloroethane	0.410	0.165
Trichloroethylene	0.289	0.193
Total phthalates**	1.301	0.867
Arsenic (total)	1.13	0.75
Cadmium (total)	0.12	0.08
Chromium (total)	3.68	2.43
Copper (total)	1.62	1.07
Cyanide (total)	0.52	0.35
Lead (total)	1.06	0.71
Mercury (total)	0.0126	0.0084
Molybdenum (total)	7.24	4.82
Nickel (total)	1.97	1.30
Phenols (total)	0.70	0.46

Selenium (total)	3.46	2.31
Silver (total)	0.23	0.23
Zinc (total)	1.79	1.18
Xylene	0.180	0.120
Hydrogen sulfide	0.5	NA

SECTION II. That this ordinance shall take effect from and after the date of its passage and publication, as the law directs, the public welfare of the City of Kingsport, Tennessee requiring it.

	PATRICK W. SHULL, MAYOR
ATTEST:	
ANGELA MARSHAL	L, DEPUTY CITY RECORDER
	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
	RODNEY B. ROWLETT, III, CITY ATTORNEY
	PASSED ON 1ST READING
	PASSED ON 2ND READING